
Last Name First Name Rank Department
Colum

n1
Ext. Email Term Charge

Kholi Krrish Student Associated Students Inc ASI 55241 krrish.kohli01@student.csulb.edu 2026
1 student selected by ASI to serve 
for 1 year with option of 
reappointment

Gaynor Gregory
Associate 
Professor

Accountancy COB 52364 gregory.gaynor@csulb.edu 2026 1 faculty member from COB

Chen Teresa Professor ASEC CED teresa.chen@csulb.edu 2027 1 faculty member from CED

Berlemont- Renaud
Associate 
Professor

Biological Sciences CNSM 57093 renaud.berlemont 2026 1 faculty member from CNSM

Kohfeldt Danielle
Associate 
Professor

Psychology CLA ~ danielle.kohfeldt@csulb.edu 2027
1 of 2 faculty members from 
CLA

Griswold Gary Professor English CLA 54234 william.griswold@csulb.edu 2026
2 of 2 faculty members from 
CLA

Huang Debbie
Assistant 
Professor

Health Science CHHS debbie.huang@csulb.edu 2027 1 faculty member from CHHS

COE 52356 1 faculty member from COE

Boyer Steve 
Associate 
Professor

Design COTA ~ steve.boyer@csulb.edu 2026 1 faculty member from COTA

Pavenick Alexis
Sr. Associate 
Librarian

University Library UL 52332 alexis.pavenick@csulb.edu 2026 One (1) Library faculty member

McKean Randall Staff University Bookstore BS 55491 randall.mckean@csulb.edu 2027  elected by Staff Council

Berquist Soule Emily Interim Director Faculty Center FC 54506 emily.berquist@csulb.edu@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Director of the Faculty Center 
(or designee)

Ahmed Shariq Assoc. VP Academic Technology ATS 58115 shariq.ahmed@csulb.edu Ex-Officio* Provost and Senior Vice President 
for Academic Affairs (or designee)

Folk-Farber Kyra
Associate Dean 
UL 

University Library UL 54976 kyra.folk-farber@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Dean, Library Services (or 
designee)

Jackson Bryon AVP, Tech 
Solutions & Innov

ITS ITS ~ bryon.jackson@csulb.edu Ex-Officio*
Vice President & CIO (or 
designee)

Swarat Chris Dean College of Professional and 
Continuing Education 

CPaCE ~ chris.swarat@csulb.edu Ex-Officio Dean CPaCE (or designee)

01.23.26

2 yr staggered terms, with the option of reappointment, as per charge. 

FACULTY ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY (FACT) ROSTER 2025-26

1st Tuesdays, 11:00 - 12:15, Location: AS-125

* Non-Voting 
Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate 
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**Members in blue font are inactive. Alternates in blue font are active. 


	FACT

